

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान हमीरपुर

हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.) - 177 005 (भारत)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR HAMIRPUR (H.P.) - 177 005 (INDIA)

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD)

(OFFICE OF DEAN ACADEMIC)



OFFICE ORDER

NIT/HMR/Acad.07/Volorder No. continuation to office IV/2019/18552-85 dated 26/11/2020, the revised fee structure applicable to all the students of UG, PG and Ph. D programmes to be admitted in the Academic Session 2020-21 and onwards shall be as per "Annexure I to VII".

Further, the students admitted up to the year 2019-20 shall be governed by the old fee structure as was applicable at the time of their admissions.

Encl: As above

Dean (Academic) | S | 34 कुआर क्रियुर (Noso)/NIT, Hamirpur (H.P.)

Dated: 35/06/2020

No. NIT/HMR/Acad.-07/Vol-IV/2020/ 25472-25500 Copy to the:

1. Director for information please.

- 2. Registrar for information please.
- 3. All Deans for information.
- 4. All HoDs for information.
- 5. The Chairperson SBPC, SMPC, SDPC.
- 6. Assistant Registrar (Accounts & Finance).
- 7. Associate Deans (Admission & Registration/Examination).
- 8. Faculty In-charge, Computer Centre, for displaying the above fee structure on the Institute Website at appropriate place for information of students.
- 9. Dealing Assistants (Academic Section).



Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2020-21 and onwards Programme: B. Tech./ Dual Degree (upto 8th semester)/(B. Arch. (upto 10th semester)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	1st	Sem. (Adr	nission Tir	ne)	2n	2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th, 10th sem.			3rd, 5th, 7th, 9th sem			
		Open	SC/ST/PH	For students whose family Income < Rs.1 Lakh p.a.	For students whose family Income Rs.1 Lakh to 5 Lakh p.a.	Open	SC/ST/PH	For students whose family Income < Rs.1 Lakh p.a.	For students whose family Income Rs.1 Lakh to 5 Lakh p.a.	Open	SC/ST/PH	For students whose family Income < Rs.1 Lakh p.a.	For students whose family Income Rs.1 Lakh to 5 Lakh p.a.
1	Tuition Fee	62500	0	0	20833	62500	0	0	20833	62500	0	- 0	20833
	Admission Fee (Rs. 1000 One time) Identity Card Fee (Rs. 250 One time) Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester) Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	3000	3000	3000	3000	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750
3	Alumni Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Convocation Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	5500	5500	5500	5500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester) Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000
5	Room Rent Fee (Per Semester)	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500
6	Department Society Membership Fee (One Time)	500	500	500	500	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Annual Basis)	250	250	250	250	0	0	0	0	250	250	250	250
8	Training & Placement Fee (Per Semester)	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
9	Institute Development Fee (Per Semester)	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000
10	Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money (One Time)	5000	5000	5000	5000	0	0	0	0	0	0	. 0.	0
4	Total Fee	85750	23250	23250	44083	75750	13250	13250	34083	76000	13500	13500	34333

The above Tuition Fee as per Gol MHRD lettler No. F.No. 33-4/2014-TS-III dated 24-06-2016

2916

checked and verified

Dean (Academiss)

संक्याच्या (शैलिक)/Dean (Academic) राज्योलरां ब्रनीरपुर (हिल्प्रल)/NIT, Hamirpur (H.P.)



Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2020-21 M.Tech. and Dual Degree (9th and 10th Semester) and community

Programme: M.Tech. (upto 4th semester) / Dual Degree (upto 9th and 10th semester)

	. Sub-Head / Particulars	M. Tech.						Dual Degree			
Sr. No.		1st Sem. (Admission Time)		2nd, 4th Sem.		3rd Sem.		9th Sem.		10th Sem.	
		OP/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST/ PwD	OP/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST/ PwD	OP/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST/ PwD	O-/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST/ PwD	OP/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST PwD
1	Tuition Fee	35000	0	35000	0	35000	0				
2	Admission Fee (Rs. 1000 One time) Identity Card Fee (Rs. 250 One time) Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester) Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	3000	3000	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750	1750
3	Alumni Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Convocation Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	5500	5500	2500	2500	2500	2500	.500	2500	2500	2500
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per semester) Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	:000	2000	2000	2000
5	Room Rent Fee (Per Semester)	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	. 763)		
6	Department Society Membership Fee (One Time)	500	500	0	0	0	0		2500	2500	2500
7	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Annual Basis)	250	250	0	0	250		0	0	0-	0
8	Training & Placement Fee (Per Semester)	500	500	500	500	VIII TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	250	950	250	0	0
9	Institute Development Fee (Per Semester)	4000	4000	4000	4000	500	500	000	500	500	500
10	Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money (One Time)	5000	5000	0		4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000
	Total Fee	58250	23250	48250	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
*	M. Tech. Dissertation Evaluation and Examination Fee	00200	20200	40200	13250	48500	13500	48500	13500	48250	13250

Chargeable at the time of Dissertation Submission

The above Tuition Fee as per Gol MHRD letter No. 33-4/2014-TS.III dated 26-08-2014

Cheeked and ventred

संकथाव्यक्ष (शैक्षणिक)/Dean (Academic) सञ्जोठसंठ हमीरपुर (हिठप्र०)/NIT, Hamirpur (H.P.)

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2020-21 M. Arch. and MBA (upto 4th semester) & on words

Programme: M. Arch. and MBA (upto 4th semester)

Gr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	1st Sem. (Admission Time)	2nd, 4th sem.	3rd sem.		
1	Tuition Fee	35000	35000	35000		
2	Admission Fee (Rs. 1000 One time) Identity Card Fee (Rs. 250 One time) Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester) Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	3000	1750	1750		
3	Alumni Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Convocation Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	5500	2500	2500		
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester) Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	2000	2000	2000		
5	Room Rent Fee (Per Semester)	2500	2500	2500		
6	Department Society Membership Fee (One Time)	500	0	0		
7	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Annual Basis)	250	0	250		
8	Training & Placement Fee (Per Semester)	500	500	500		
9	Institute Development Fee (Per Semester)	4000	4000	4000		
10	Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money (One Time)	5000	0	0		
	Total Fee	58250	48250	48500		
*	M. Arch. Dissertation Evaluation and Examination Fee	5000				
#	MBA Project Evaluation and Examination Fee		1000			

Chargeable at the time of Dissertation Evaluation Submission

Chargeable at the time of Project Evoluation Subarissun

The above Tuition Fee as per Gol MHRD letter No. 33-4/2014-TS.III dated 26-08-2014

Prepared By Pushpa Devi Dean (Academics)

Push Pushpa Devi Dean (Academics)

2416120

Cheeled and ventions of the (Teaso)/NIT, Hamirpur (H.P.)

2416



Fee Structure for Master Students (M. Sc.) 2020-21 onwards

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	1st Sem. (Admission Time)	2nd, 4th sem.	3rd sem.
1	Tuition Fee	7500	7500	7500
2	Admission Fee (Rs. 1000 One time) Identity Card Fee (Rs. 250 One time) Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester) Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	3000	1750	1750
3	Alumni Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Convocation Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	5500	2500	2500
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester) Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	2000	2000	2000
5	Room Rent Fee (Per Semester)	2500	2500	2500
6	Department Society Membership Fee (One Time)	500	0	0
7	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Annual Basis)	250	0	250
8	Training & Placement Fee (Per Semester)	500	500	500
9	Institute Development Fee (Per Semester)	4000	4000	4000
10	Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money (One Time)	5000	0	0
	Total Fee	30750	20750	21000
*	M.Sc. Project Evaluation and Examination Fee		1000	

Chargeable at the time of Project Submission

The above Tuition Fee as per Gol MHRD letter No. 33-4/2014-TS.III dated 05-05-2014

Dean (Academics) 5

Prepared by Rushpa Deur Response Supplied Charled and vorified all 12000

संस्कृत (कि.कि.स्)/Dean (Academic) 明られ情ழで(Gogo)かり、Hamilyur(FLP)



Annexure-V

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, HAMIRPUR (HP)-177 005

Fee Structure for Ph.D Full Time Research Scholars (Hostellers) 2020-21 onwards

	Sub-Head / Particulars	At the time of Registration	Even Semester	Odd Semester
Sr. No.	Sub-Head 17	7500	7500	7500
1	Tuition Fee			
2	Admission Fee (Rs. 1000 One time) Identity Card Fee (Rs. 250 One time) Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester) Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Year)	3000	1250	1750
3	Alumni Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Convocation Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Student & Conference Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Year)	5500	1000	2500
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	2000	2000	2000
4		2500	2500	2500
5	Report Fee (Per Semester)	500	Ó	0
6	Department Society Membership Fee (One Time)	250	0	250
7	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Annual Basis)	500	500	500
8	Training & Placement Fee (Per Semester)	4000	4000	4000
9	In-titute Development Fee (Per Semester)		0	10
11	Institute Caution Money (One Time)	30750	18750 /	21000
	T-(a) Fon	30730	15000	
	Ph.D. Thesis Evaluation and Examination Fee	missuo		/

Chargeable at the time of Thesis Evaluation submisses 20/1/22

Prepared by Pushpa Devi Puss 24/6/20 Checked and verified whospers

Late

30/08/2020

संक्रमाध्यत (शैविशक)/Dean (Academic) स्वारेक्तं स्मीत्पुर (हिन्त्रं)/NIT, Hamirpur (H.P.)

Annexure-

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, HAMIRPUR (HP)-177 005

Fee Structure for Ph.D Full Time Research Scholars (Non-Hostellers) 2020-21 onwards

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	At the time of Registration	Even Semester	Odd Semester	
1	Tuition Fee	7500	7500	7500	
2	Admission Fee (Rs. 1000 One time) Identity Card Fee (Rs. 250 One time) Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester) Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Year)	3000	1250	1750	
3	Alumni Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Convocation Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.1500 Per Year) Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	5500	1000	2500	
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester) Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	2000	2000	2000	
6	Department Society Membership Fee (One Time)	500	0	0	
7	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Annual Basis)	250	0	250	
8	Training & Placement Fee (Per Semester)	500	500	500	
9	Institute Development Fee (Per Semester)	4000	4000	4000	
10	Library & Institute Caution Money (One Time)	5000	0	0	
	Total Fee	28250	16250	18500	
*	Ph.D. Thesis Evaluation and Examination Fee	STATE STATES	15000		

Chargeable at the time of Thesis submission

Prepared by Pughpu Devi Dear Meademiest 30/06/22

Checked and verified. Modella MITT (Base) MIT. Hamirpur (H.P.)

Jak 20/06/22

Annexure-VII

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, HAMIRPUR (HP)-177 005

Fee Structure for Ph.D Part Time Research Scholars 2020-21 onwards

Sr. No.	, out read / Farticulars	At the time of Registration	Even Semester	Odd Semester
1	Tuition Fee	3750	3750	3750
2	Admission Fee (Rs. 1000 One time) Identity Card Fee (Rs. 250 One time) Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester) Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Year)	2500	750	1250
3	Alumni Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Convocation Fee (Rs. 1500 One time) Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester) Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Year)	5000	500	2000
4	Institute Development Fee (Per Semester)	3000	2000	
	Library & Institute Caution Money (One Time)		3000	3000
	Total Fee	5000	0	0
		19250	8000	10000
	Ph.D. Thesis Evaluation and Examination Fee	15000		
*	Chargeable at the time of Thesis submission		- CETECONO	3 3 4 3

the time of Thesis submission

Prepared by Pushpa Devi
Prostan/6/2020

English Checked and ventied

where the service of the se

Name (halve)/Dean (Academic)

(H.P.) sugained, TIN(okoši) sprika onchon